
Hestricted A.L.18 

. : Page JB1 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

, Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description oft |Matl. Spec. we No. 
123456 L.M. 

= ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING | — _ - 

(E.F5.00.371) (Pre—Mod 9209) 
{F8,90:235) (Mod 9209) 

37141 | E.B2.25.937 - BOLT, special, flap jack pick-up 2 S97 c 
36287 | E.F3.20.3885 . BOLT, special shear, centre hinge bracket 2 |S95 or S96} C 4A/2 

attachment 

36284 | E.F3.20.3881 - BOLT, special, flap hinge bracket 6 |S95 or S96] C 4A/4 
9638 | E.B2.20.9309 . BOLT, special, flap hinge bracket 2 {895 or S96} C 4A/5 

E.F5.25.13 . FLAP, plain, assembly (Mod 9209) - - 4A/6 

Spares for:— . 

29981 E.B2.25.523 . BEARING, spherical, flap hinge, outboard 1 | DTD197 Cc 4A/7 
30019 | E.B2.25.885 . BEARING, spherical, flap hinge, inboard 1 | DTD197 Cc 4A/8 
2980 | £.B2.25.621 , - BOLT, special, flap hinge pin anchor 2 - Cc 4A/9 

26F2/5842 | EEAS.134/2C . BOLT, sealing, 2BA 1 S97 Cc 
26F2Z/12338 | EEAS.134/3-1/2C . BOLT, sealing, 2BA 3 s9o7 Cc 4A/10 

12499 | EEAS.296/17/35C - BOLT, special, top and bottom skin closing 42 $97 Cc 4A/11 
7725 | EEAS.296/30/35C . BOLT, special, top and bottom skin closing 4 $97 Cc 4A/12 

12500 | EEAS.296/18/38C - BOLT, special, top and bottom skin closing 2 S97 . Cc 4A/13 
22975 | E.B2.25.475 . BRACKET, centre hinge 1 S96 Cc 4A/14 

E.B2.81.8587 . CABLE, assembly, 2P31, from 3-way terminal block, 1 - - 4A/15 

trailing edge rib 3 to trailing edge flap float 

switch, port, group (Pre-Mod. 4609) 

Consisting of :— 

5E/3893 t . CABLE, unitersil 22 QR - Cc 4A/16 
5X/9491422 | 2.22430 . GROMMET, No. 2 tension 1 - Cc 4A/17 

EEAS.146/T/0 . SLEEVE, 3/4" long 6 - — | 4A/18 
EEAS.146/T/C . SLEEVE, 1" long 1 - - 4A/19 
EEAS.146/T/C . SLEEVE, 1-1/2’ long 1 - - 4A/20 

5X/9462951 | HC.294 . TERMINAL, ring tongue 3 - Cc 44/21 
5X/1010324 | HC.296 . TERMINAL, ring tongue 3 - Cc 4A/22 

6A/6995 | SMITHS . CABLE, co-axial, tank unit connecting 2 - Cc 4A/23 

MBH/12 

6A/6982 SMITHS - CABLE, co-axial, tank unit connecting 2 - Cc 4A/24 

MBD/12 

AB Restricted 



Restricted 

Page JB2 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl, of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne. Mati. Spec. we eee 

123456 LM] | 

E.F3.03.29 . FLAP, inboard main, sub-assembly 1 - - 4/1 

(E.F3.25.33) 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.241 . ANGLE, rib attachment 1 - - 4/2 

E.B2.25.242 . ANGLE, rib attachment 1 - - 4/3 

E.B2.25.243 - ANGLE, rib attachment 1 - - 4/4 

E.B2.25.244 . ANGLE, rib attachment 1 - - |48 

E.B2.25.881 . ANGLE, corner sealing 1 L73 - 4/6 

E.B2.25.535 . BACK-PLATE, flap hinge joint 1 L65 mal 4/7 

E.B2.25.539 . BACK-PLATE, flap hinge joint 1 L65 _ 4/8 

11666 | E.B2.25.911 . BOLT, special, 2 BA 90° c'sk head, sealing 1 | S95,S96 Cc 49 

plug pressure at nose rib or 

’ EN111/T 

E.B2.25.913 . BOLT, special, 2 BA hex. head 2 | $95, S96 = 4/10 

or 

EN111/T 

E.B2.25.915 . BOLT, special, 2 BA hex. head 1 | $95, S96 - 4/11 

or 

EN111/T 
E.B2.25.927 - BOLT, special, 2 BA hex. head 2 $116 LM }| 4/12 

(May be made from A25/1C) 

26FZ/3524 | EEAS.134/2-1/2C - BOLT, sealing, 2 BA 155 $97 Cc 4/13 

26F2/12338 | EEAS.134/3-1/2C . BOLT, sealing, 2 BA 30 S97 Cc 4/14 

11675 | EEAS.296/10/28C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 28 S97 Cc 4/15 

9631 EEAS.296/15/24C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 11 S97 Cc 4/16 

9630 | EEAS.296/18/36C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 4 $97 Cc 4/17 

7725 | EEAS.296/30/35C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 6 S97 Cc 4/18 

E.B2.25.339 - BRACKET, lower closing 1 L65 - 4/19 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 4/20 

E.B2.25.401 . BRACKET, upper closing 1 L6S — | 4/21 
Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 4/22 

E.B2.25.402 . BRACKET, upper closing 1 L65 — | 4/23 
Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - c 4/22 

E.B2.26.479 . BRACKET, lower closing 1 L6S - 4/24 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 4/22 

Restricted ABCD 



Restricted A.L.12 

Page JB3 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne. Matl. Spec. ae —_ 

123456 L.M. 

12497 | E.B2.25.717 . BRACKET, desyn transmitter link 1 L64 Cc 4/25 

Attachments:— 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head = Cc 4/26 

28M/1006473 | A27/CT . Nut, 2 BA thin — Cc 4/27 

E.B2.25.611 . CLEAT, assembly _ — 5/1 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.669 . . CLEAT 1 L73 - 5/2 

E.B2.25.613 . CLEAT, assembly 1 - - 5/3 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.671 . . CLEAT 1 L73 - 5/4 

E.B2.25.615 . CLEAT, assembly 1 - - 5/5 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.673 . . CLEAT 1 L73 - 5/6 

E.F3.25.71 . HOUSING, seal 1 L65 - 5/7 

Attachments:— 

28D/15638 | A25/3-1/2C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 7 - Cc 5/8 

26F2Z/22959 | EEAS.152/C . Washer, sealing 7 ~ Cc 5/9 

28N/2005098 | PH.190/3 - JO-BOLT 98 - Cc 5/10 

28N/2005099 | PH.190/4 . JO-BOLT 1 _ Cc 5/11 

28N/2005100 | PH.190/5 . JO-BOLT 1 = Cc 5/12 

E.B2.25.557 . NUT, special sealing 2 - _ 4/28 

E.B2.25.559 . NUT,“D” 2 S96 - 4/29 

E.B2.25.533 . PACKING, flap hinge joint 1 |Neo-K-Tex} — 4/30 

E.B2.25.537 . PACKING, flap hinge joint 1 |Neo-K-Tex]| — 4/31 

E.B2.25.695 . PACKING 1 L72 - 4/32 

E.B2.25.409 . PAD, pressure 2 S96 - 4/33 

E.B2.25.403 . PIPE, fuel, inboard 1 L54 - 4/34 

Attachments:— 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C . Bolt, 2 BA c’sk head 3 - Cc 4/35 

E.B2.25.889 . PIPE, fuel, assembly 1 L54 - 4/36 

E.B2.25.617 . PLATE, tie 1 L73 - 4/37 

E.B2.25.451 . PLUG, rubber, inboard centre nose rib sealing 2 | Hycatrol _ 4/38 

HE4 

29993 | E.B2.25.551 . PLUG, sealing 2 | Hycatrol Cc 4/39 

HE4 

£.B2.25.553 . PLUG, sealing 2 | Hycatrol - 4/40 

HE4 

E.B2.25.381 . RETAINER, seal 1 L65 - 5/13 

Attachments:— 

11675 | EEAS.296/10/28C . Bolt, 2 BA c'sk head 1 $97 Cc 5/14 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 5/15 

ABCD Restricted 



Restricted 

Page JB4 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description oe Matl. Spec. a Awe 

123456 LM. 

E.B2.25.382 . RETAINER, seal 1 L65 - 5/16 

Attachments:— 

11675 | EEAS.296/10/28C . Bolt, 2 BA c’sk head 1 $97 Cc 5/17 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 5/18 

E.F3.25.69 . RIB, inboard centre, aft, assembly 1 - - 5/19 

Spares for:— 

28M/11957 | AGS.2007/C/1 . NUT, 2 BA anchor 7 - Cc 5/20 

E.F3.25.73 . . RIB 1 L40 - 5/21 

7382 | EEAS.154/C . . WASHER, sealing 7 L65 Cc 5/22 

E.B2.25.179 . RIB, inboard centre, nose forward, assembly 1 - - 5/23 

Spares for:— 

28N/17709 | AS.4947/26 . INSERT, wire thread, 2 BA x ‘.36 long 3 | DTD239 Cc 5/24 

E.B2.25.185 . RIB 1 | OTD721 - 5/25 

E.B2.25.183 . RIB, inboard nose 1 | DTD721 - 5/26 

E.B2.25.265 . RIB, inboard hinge, assembly 1 - - 5/27 

Spares for:— 

28N/ AS.4947/2 . . INSERT, wire thread, 2 BA 10 | DTD239 - 5/28 

28N/19834 | AS.4947/3 . INSERT, wire thread, 1/4 BSF 1 | DTD239 c 5/29 

E.B2.25.267 . RIB 1 L40 - 5/30 

or 

E.B2.25.841 

E.B2.25.603 . RIB, auxiliary, top 1 - - 5/31 

E.B2.25.605 . RIB, auxiliary, bottom 1 - = 5/32 

E.B2.25.861 . RIB, inboard, slant 1 L40 _ 5/33 

10810 | PIONEER 3—133 . RING, ‘“‘O” 2 - (oe 5/34 

2547 | PIONEER 3—136 . RING, “O” 4 - Cc 5/35 

E.B2.25.449 . SCREW, set, seal pressure, at inboard centre 2 S96 - 5/36 

nose rib 

UNBRAKO . SCREW, socket set, 1/4’ BSF x 1/4" long 2 - _ 5/37 

Series SP 

29937 | E.B2.25.195 . SEAL, assembly, flap to fillet 1 - Cc 5/38 

E.B2.25.407 . SEAL, rubber 2 | Hycatrol - 5/39 

HE4 

E.F3.25.37 . SKIN, inboard top, assembly 1 - - 5/40 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.333 . BRACKET, spar attachment, assembly 1 - - 5/43 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.263  |..... BRACKET, spar attachment j L6é5 - 5/44 

E.B2.25.201 .. . SKIN 1 L73 - 5/41 

Restricted ABCD 



Restricted A.L.13 

. Page JB5 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Matl. Spec. eee. x 

123456 LM. 
E.€3.25.39 . « . SKIN, inboard bottom assembly T - - 5/42 

: Spares: for:— By . 
E.B2.25.333 cote we BRACKET, Spar attachment, assembly 1 - = 

Spares for:— 
E.B2.25.263 |..... BRACKET, spar attachment 1 L65 - 
E.F3.25.47 oe © « SKIN 1 L73 - 5/45 
E.B2.25.453 . STRIP, trailing edge 1 L40 - 5/46 

7205 | E.B1.62.729 . VALVE, non-return 1 Hycar Cc 5/47 

E.B2.25.619 . WASHER, pad 130 L72 - 5/48 

26FZ/22959 | EEAS.152/C . WASHER, sealing 200 L65 Cc 5/49 

7382 | EEAS.154/C . . . WASHER, sealing 4 L65 Cc 5/50 

E.F3.03.31 . FLAP, ouboard main, sub-assembly 1 - - 

(E.F3.25.35) 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.563 . ANGLE, corner sealing 1 L73 - 6/1 

E.B2.25.881 . ANGLE, corner sealing 1 L73 - 6/2 

E.B2.25.535 . BACK-PLATE, flap hinge joint 1 L65 - 6/3 

26F2/3524 | EEAS.134/2-1/2C . BOLT, sealing 2 BA 90 $97 Cc 6/4 

26FZ/5118 | EEAS.134/3C . BOLT, sealing 2 BA 2 $97 Cc 6/5 

26F2Z/12338 | EEAS.134/3-1/2C . BOLT, sealing 2 BA 37 $97 Cc 6/6 

26FZ/25703 | EEAS.134/4C . BOLT, sealing 2 BA 5 S97 Cc 6/7 

3091 | EEAS.134/5C . BOLT, sealing 2 BA 32 S97 Cc 6/8 

EEAS.296/10/38C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 14 $97 — |6/9 

9631 | EEAS.296/25/24C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 20 $97 Cc 6/10 

9630 | EEAS.296/18/36C . BOLT, 2 BA c’sk head 2 $97 Cc 6/11 

7725 | EEAS.296/30/35C . BOLT, 2 BA c'sk head 6 $97 Cc 6/12 

E.B2.25.400 . BRACKET, lower closing 1 L65 - 6/13 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 6/14 

E.B2.25.401 . BRACKET, upper closing 1 L65 - 6/15 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . . . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - c | 6/16 

E.B2.25.402 . . BRACKET, upper closing 1 L65 - 6/17 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 6/16 

E.B2.25.543 . BRACKET, lower closing 1 L6é5 - 6/18 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - Cc 6/19 

E.B2.25.471 . CLEAT, assembly 1 - - 71 

E.B2.25.473 . CLEAT, assembly 1 - — 17/2 

ABCD Restricted 



Restricted 

Page JB6 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne. Matl. Spec. we ite 

123456 L.M. : 

E.B2.25.612 . CLEAT, assembly 1 - - 7/3 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.670 ». . CLEAT 1 L73 - 7/4 

E.B2.25.614 . CLEAT, assembly 1 _ - 75 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.672 . « CLEAT 1 L73 = 7/6 

E.B2.25.685 . CLEAT, assembly 1 - - |7f 

E.B2.25.591 . HOUSING, seal 1 L64 _ 7/8 

28N/2005098 | PH.190/3 . JO-BOLT 78 - Cc 7/9 

28N/2005099 | PH.190/4 . JO-BOLT 1 - Cc 7/10 

28N/2005100 | PH.190/5 . JO-BOLT 1 - Cc 7/11 

E.B2.25.557 . NUT, sealing outboard centre nose rib, aft 2 S96 ms 6/20 

£.B2.25.559 . NUT, “D”, plug sealing, outboard nose rib 2 S96 - 6/21 

E.B2.25.533 . PACKING, hinge joint 1 |Neo-K-Tex] — 6/22 

E.B2.25.695 - PACKING 1 L72 - 6/23 

E.B2.25.335 . PIPE, fuel, assembly 1 L54 - 6/24 

E.B2.25.597 . PIPE, fuel, assembly 1 L54 - 6/25 

E.B2.25.691 . PLATE, tie 1 L73 - 6/26 

E.B2.25.451 . PLUG, rubber 2 | Hycatrol - 6/27 

, HE4 

29993 | E.B2.25.551 . PLUG, sealing, outboard nose rib 2 | Hycatrol Cc 6/28 

HE4 

E.B2.25.555 . PLUG, sealing, outboard centre nose rib 2 | Hycatrol - 6/29 

HE4 

E.B2.25.383 . RIB, outboard centre nose 1 | OTD721 - 7/12 

E.B2.25.459 . RIB, outboard nose 1 DTD721 - 7N3 

E.B2.25.847 . RIB, outboard end 1 |DTDS024 | — 7/14 

E.82.25.855 . RIB, outboard centre, aft 1 L40 _ 7/15 

16810 | PIONEER 3—133 . RING “O” 2 - Cc 6/30 

2547 | PIONEER 3—136 . RING “0” 4 - Cc 6/59 

E.82.25.449 . SCREV, set, seal pressure at outboard centre 2 S96 - TN6 

nose rib 

UNBRAKO . SCREW, socket set, 1/4” BSF x 1/4” long 2 - — |7/N17 

Series SP 
E.F3.25.41 . SKIN, outboard top, assembly 1 - - 7/18 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.481 . . SKIN 1 L73 — |7N9 

E.F3.25.43 . SKIN, outboard bottom assembly 1 - — |7/20 

Spares for:— . 

E.F3.25.53 . « SKIN 1 L73 - 7/21 

E.B2.25.455 . STRIP, trailing edge 1 L40 — | 7/22 

Restricted ABCD



Nesiuictea A.L.1Z 

, Page JB7 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description oft | Matl: Spec. — No. 
123456 LM. 

E.B2.25.619 . . . WASHER, pad 104 L72 _ 6/31 

E.B2.25.565 . » « WASHER, radius 1 L73 - 7/23 

26FZ/22959 | EEAS.152/C . . WASHER, sealing 178 L65 Cc 6/32 
33031 E.F3.25.65 . LEAD, bonding, assembly 4 - Cc 7/24 

Spares for:— 

5K/ B.1.C.C. . » BRAID, flexible tinned copper, 16/4/.0048 QR - - 7/25 

E.F3.25.101 . . TAG, ring tongue (make from Erma 1 - LM | 7/26 

Pt. No. 12387/1) 

5X/9462745 | HC.304 . . TAG, ring tongue 1 = Cc 7/27 

E.B2.25.465 . . LINK, centre hinge bracket, assembly 1 - - 6/33 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.25.389 . BUSH 1 | DTD265 - 6/34 

E.B2.25.391 . . BUSH 1 Clevite - 6/35 

10 

E.B2.25.397 . LINK 1 S96 - 6/36 

28N/9156370 | SP21 . « NIPPLE, lubricating 1 -: Cc 6/37 

E.F3.25.61 . MOUNTING, co-axial socket 2 | DTD721 - 6/38 

Attachments: — 

EEAS.296/12/40C . Bolt, special, 2 BA c'sk head 6 S97 - 6/39 

28D/9133011 | A25/2C - Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 10 - Cc 6/40 

28F/9429636 | AGS.1186/3 . Seal, bonded, 2 BA 10 - c 6/41 

E.F3.25.113 . NUT, anchor, corner, 1/4°' BSF 1 - - 

EEAS.747/C . NUT, anchor, corner, 2 BA 9 - - 

1485525 | EEAS.747/E . NUT, anchor, corner, 1/4'' BSF 27 - Cc 

E.B2.25.623 . PACKING, taper 2 172 - 7/28 

E£.F3.25.77 . PANEL, fuel gauge, assembly 2 - — | 7/29 

Spares for:— 

E.F3.25.49 . . PLATE, mounting, assembly 1 - - 7/30 

; Spares for:— 

E.F3.25.75 . . BRACKET, support 1 L73 - 7/31 

E.F3.25.76 . . BRACKET, support 1 L73 - 7/32 

E.F3.25.55 . . PLATE, mounting 1 L65 - 7133 

6A/6959 | SMITHS GS.1 . . UNIT, tank 1 - A 7134 

Attachments:— 

13041 | EEAS.296/15/38C - Bolt, 2 BA c'sk head 28 $97 Cc 7/35 

29934 | £.B2.25.175 . PIN, hinge 2 S96 Cc 6/42 

29960 | E.B2.25.393 . . PIN, hinge, centre bracket 1 S96 Cc 6/43 

29961 | £.B2.25.395 . PIN, hinge, centre 1 S96 Cc 6/44 

7201 | E.B2.25.595 . PIPE, fuel transfer 1 S64 Cc 6/45 

E.B2.25.531 . PIVOT, hinge pick-up 2 $92 - 6/46 

12498 | EEAS.100/3E F ‘SCREW, special, top and bottom skin closing 28 - Cc 6/47 

ABCD Restricted 



NEU ivis 

Page JB8 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF TRAILING EDGE FLAP TO PORT WING 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne. Matl. Spec. we a 

123456 LM. 

PIONEER 

2478 | 11P.12507525/B . SEAL (Pre-Mod. 9209) 2 _ C | 6/48 

PIONEER 

11P.12507525/D . . SEAL (Mod. 9209) 2 _ _ 

64/6970 | SMITHS MB.13 . . SOCKET, co-axial 2 — B |&49 

64/6971 | SMITHS MB.15 . SOCKET, co-axial 2 — B |&50 

F.R. LTD. 

5CW/11470 | 3504100/256 . SWITCH, float (Pre-Mod. 4609) _— B |652 

F.R. LTD. 

3504100/289 . . SWITCH, float (Mod. 4609) 1 _ _ 

29976 | E.B2.45.477 . | WASHER, “D” 3 L73 C | 653 

26FZ/22959 | EEAS.152/C . . WASHER, sealing 4 — C |&32 

5X/2785 | 2.22430 . GROMMET, No. 2 (Mod. 4609) 3 _— C 

3012* | E.B2.20.3677 . LINK, trailing edge flap desynn transmitter connecting | 1 _ C |4A/25 

group 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.20.3679 . . CLEVIS 2 L65 — |4A/26 

28M/9403520 | A2Q/CP . . NUT, 2 BA plain 2 — C |4A27. 

EEAS.38/3B . . SPOKE, 2 BA 1 _— — |4A/28 

12460 | E.B3.20.1965 . LINK, cranked rod, trailing edge flap desynn transmitter | 1 — C |4A/29 

connecting, group 

Spares for:— 

E.B2.20.3679 . . CLEVIS 2 L65 — |4A/26 

28M/9403520 | A29/CP . . NUT, 2 BA plain 2 _— C |4A/27 

E.B3.20.1963 . . ROD, cranked link (Make from EEAS.38/38) 1 —_ LM | 4A30 

3047 | E.B2.20.3681 . PIN, clevis, desynn transmitter link 2 S96 C |4A31 

Attachments:— 

28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 . Nut, stiff, 4 BA 2 — C |4A32 

9968 | E.B2.20.8713 . PIN, flap jack pivot, outboard 1 $97 C |4A33 

10757 | E.B2.20.9031 . PIN, flap jack pivot, inboard 1 $97 C | 4A34 

Attachments:— 

28M/10332 | AGS.2002/J/1 . Nut, stiff, 38" BSF _ C |4A/35 

29681 | E.B2.20.7365 . SHIM, laminated, at rib 16 2 Lam. C |4A36 

Alum. 

29682 | E.B2.20.7367 . SHIM, laminated, centre hinge bracket 2 Lam. C |4A37 

Alum. 

HELLERMAN 

.| HC.294 . TAG, ring tongue (Mod. 4609) 1 — _ 

64/2134 t . TRANSMITTER, desynn, type “’D”’ 1 — A |4A38 

Attachments:— 

28D/9833011 | A25/2C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 _— C |4A39 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP . Nut, 2 BA plain 4 — C | 4A/40 

3051 | E.B2.20.3057 . WASHER, locking tab DTD124 C 144/41 

EEAS.2838/ER . WASHER QR L72 — |4A/42 

or 

EEAS.28/38&/GR . WASHER QR L72 — 144/43 

or 

EEAS.28/38/JR . WASHER QR L72 — |4A/44 

28W/9419468 | SP13/N . WASHER, 1/2” BSE plain, for flap jack bolt 2 _ C |4A/45 

Restricted AB 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

